The bid shall be opened by the bid evaluation committee constituted by the D&P 

through e-Tenders portal only. Though presence of bidder’s is not necessary. 

13. Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) 

The bidder shall submit, along with their Bids, EMD of Rs. 75,000/- (Rs. Seventy Five 

Thousand only) through e-tender portal only. No EMD in the form of a Demand 

Draft/Cheque/NEFT/RTGS or any other mode will be allowed. 

EMD of all unsuccessful bidders would be refunded without any interest after the 

final selection. The successful bidder would be required to convert the EMD into a